city of saint paul planning commission resolution file number date

WHEREAS, in File # 18-035-742, the Planning Commission has considered revocation of a conditional use permit for a bed and breakfast due to noncompliance with conditions of the permit under the provisions of Zoning Code § 61.108, on property located at 241 George Street West, Parcel Identification Number (PIN) 07.28.22.13.0175, legally described as the west 15 feet of the south 35 feet of Lot 2, the south 41.53 feet of Lot 3, all of Lot 6, and the west 15 feet of Lot 7, Dorhardt Rearrangement; and

WHEREAS, the Zoning Committee of the Planning Commission, on March 29, 2018, held a public hearing at which all persons present were given an opportunity to be heard pursuant to said application in accordance with the requirements of §61.303 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code; and

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Planning Commission, based on the evidence presented to its Zoning Committee at the public hearing as substantially reflected in the minutes, made the following findings of fact:

- 1. In October 2014 the planning commission granted a conditional use permit for a bed and breakfast residence with four (4) guest rooms. In March 2017 the planning commission modified the conditional use permit to increase the number of guest rooms from four (4) to six (6) and simply to prohibit use of the bed and breakfast residence for any commercial or social events. The planning commission attached four conditions to the modified permit. Condition #4 states, The bed and breakfast residence shall not be used as a small conference center, private retreat center, or reception house for weddings, reunions, or parties. Documentation by the Zoning Administrator of any such use or advertising for such use shall result in immediate referral to the Planning Commission for revocation of the conditional use permit.
- 2. Zoning Code § 61.108 states that the zoning administrator shall notify the planning commission when a development covered by a zoning approval is not in compliance with any of the conditions imposed on the approval. The commission may, at a public hearing, following notice to the owner of the property and adjacent property owners, upon determination that the conditions imposed by the approval are not being complied with, revoke the authorization for approval and require that the use be discontinued. The commission, in lieu of revoking the permission, may impose additional conditions, modify existing conditions, or delete conditions which are deemed by the commission or the board to be unnecessary, unreasonable or impossible of compliance.
- 3. The Department of Safety and Inspections received a complaint and documentation that

Planning Commission Resolution Zoning File #18-035-742 Page 2 of 2

there was a New Year's Eve party advertised as "Murder at Dearing Mansion: A New Year's Soiree." Based on this information the zoning administrator determined that the property owner was in clear violation of the fourth condition of the modified permit. The zoning administrator notified the planning commission of noncompliance of conditions of the permit in a letter dated February 20, 2018.

- 4. The property owner submitted a letter stating that this is a significant and unfortunate misunderstanding, adding that he collaborated with two friends and together they organized the event and advertised it to their private list of friends. The letter states that the house was not rented to a third party or private group to sponsor the party.
- 5. The advertisement for the New Year's Eve event does not list the property owner among the event's hosts. The advertisement identifies a fee to attend the event, allows a refund up to 7 days before the event, and states that the event was "sold out". The modified permit that was approved in 2017 prohibits use of the bed and breakfast residence for any commercial or social events. The advertisement for the event, including a fee to attend, indicates that this was a commercial event, something explicitly prohibited by the conditional use permit.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Saint Paul Planning Commission, under the authority of the City's Legislative Code, that the Dearing Mansion Bed and Breakfast conditional use permit (Zoning File #14-326-683) at 241 George Street West is hereby revoked.





CITY OF SAINT PAUL
Melvin Carter, Mayor

25 West Fourth Street, Ste. 1400 Saint Paul, MN 55102 Telephone: 651-266-6700 Facsimile: 651-266-6549

Date: April 25, 2018

To: Zoning Committee Members

From: Kady Dadlez

Re: Zoning File #18-035742, 241 George Street

Scott Kramer (Dearing Mansion)
Revocation of Conditional Use Permit

This matter came before the Zoning Committee on March 29, 2018. The Committee conducted a public hearing on the matter, closed the public hearing and, following discussion, moved to lay the matter over to its April 26, 2018 meeting while directing PED planning, DSI enforcement, and City Attorney staff to discuss and possibly offer additional advice to the Committee regarding the matter.

To reiterate the position of staff, based upon the findings set forth in the report dated March 29, 2018, staff recommends revocation of the conditional use permit. However, in light of the request of the Committee, staff has identified two outcome options regarding this matter and offers them for consideration at the Committee's April 26, 2018 meeting.

Option 1

Based upon the undisputed findings contained in the staff report and what is essentially an admission by the permit holder that there was a violation of condition No. 4, adopt the staff recommendation to revoke the conditional use permit.

Option 2

Based upon the undisputed findings contained in the staff report and what is essentially an admission by the permit holder that there was a violation of condition No. 4, accept the permit holder's statement that that he will not in the future violate the conditions of the permit. In light of the permit holder's promise to abide by the conditions, the Committee could determine that there was a violation but then elect to take no further action on the matter other than to inform the permit holder that the planning commission will hold him to his word that he will abide by the existing conditions of the permit, which are clear and do not require any modification, and that any future violations of the permit will likely be grounds to revoke the permit.

Request for Continuance

| Date April 26, 2018 | |
|--|--|
| | |
| Dan Edgerton, Chair Zoning Committee City of Saint Paul 1400 City Hall Annex Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 | |
| Re: Zoning File # | |
| Dear Mr. Edgerton: | |
| I am the applicant or the applicant's duly appointed | representative for this zoning file. |
| I request a continuance of the public hearing on the presently scheduled before the Zoning Committee of | |
| I understand that a continuance of the public hearing the decision of the Planning Commission on this ap May 4, 2018, will a | plication, which is presently scheduled for |
| I request that the Zoning Committee continue the pu May 24, 2018 , I unwould then be scheduled to make their decision on | derstand that the Planning Commission |
| I am aware of and understand the statutory required requiring the City of Saint Paul to approve or deny submission. I desire to extend the sixty day period by thirty days to July 5, 2018 , to accompany to the sixty day be desired to the sixty day period of the sixty days to the sixty days to the sixty days to days to the sixty days to days | this application within sixty days of its |
| | on the community of the requesting. |
| Sincerely, | |
| Brian D. Alton | Brian D. Alton |
| Signature of Applicant or Applicant's duly appointed representative. | Printed name of applicant or applicant's duly appointed representative |

Updated: 10/13/2017

From:

Williams, Josh (CI-StPaul)

To:

Englund, Cherie (CI-StPaul)

Subject:

FW: Nonconforming Use Permit for 1685 Taylor Avenue

Date: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 3:05:33 PM

----Original Message----

From: Brian Alton [mailto:brian@mcclay-alton.com]

Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 10:32 AM

To: Williams, Josh (CI-StPaul) <josh.williams@ci.stpaul.mn.us> Subject: FW: Nonconforming Use Permit for 1685 Taylor Avenue

Josh,

FYI. Just received this message of support from Hamline Midway Coalition.

Brian

----Original Message----

From: Michael Jon Olson [mailto:michaeljon@hamlinemidway.org]

Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 2018 10:19 AM

To: Dubruiel, Paul (CI-StPaul)

Cc: Brian Alton

Subject: Nonconforming Use Permit for 1685 Taylor Avenue

Paul,

Hamline Midway Coalition strongly supports the issuance of the nonconforming use permit to reestablish a four unit dwelling at 1685 Taylor Avenue. Please contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Cheers,

Michael Jon Olson Executive Director Hamline Midway Coalition 651-494-7682

----Original Message----

From: Dubruiel, Paul (CI-StPaul) [mailto:paul.dubruiel@ci.stpaul.mn.us]

Sent: Monday, April 9, 2018 3:06 PM

To: Sawyer, Paul (CI-StPaul) <Paul.Sawyer@ci.stpaul.mn.us>;

michaeljon@hamlinemidway.org

Subject: Zoning File #18-050373 FW: Message from "PE-14COPIER"

----Original Message----

From: scanner

Sent: Monday, April 09, 2018 2:51 PM

To: Dubruiel, Paul (CI-StPaul)

Subject: Message from "PE-14COPIER"

This E-mail was sent from "PE-14COPIER" (MP C6502).

Scan Date: 04.09.2018 14:51:07 (-0500)

Queries to: scanner

This message has been verified by LastSpam (http://www.lastspam.com) eMail security service, provided by Digital Business Solutions, Inc. www.digi-bis.com

From: To:

Englund, Cherie (CI-StPaul)
Englund, Cherie (CI-StPaul)

Subject:

FW: 1685 Taylor

Date: Attachments:

Thursday, April 26, 2018 10:07:51 AM doc05297820180426084630.pdf

From: Brian Alton [mailto:brian@mcclay-alton.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2018 10:02 AM

To: Brian Alton < brian@mcclay-alton.com >; Williams, Josh (CI-StPaul)

<josh.williams@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Subject: RE: 1685 Taylor

Josh,

Attached is the building permit application and permit from 1959. I believe that the triplex is legally non-conforming as it is today.

First, in 2014 the Planning Commission made a Finding of Fact, based on a staff report, that the property is a legal nonconforming triplex. That finding was correct then, is valid now and can be relied upon. In 2017 The Legislative Hearing Officer also made a finding that the property was a legal nonconforming triplex.

Secondly, it properly became a legal nonconforming four unit building in 1975 and continued as such until 2006, based upon the following:

- A duplex was a permitted use in the B zoning in effect from 1922 to 1975.
- In 1955 there is evidence that it had been converted to multi-family (flats).
- In 1959 a building permit application shows it was used as a duplex.
- Permit issued Feb. 20, 1959 is for an exterior staircase (for an entrance to a separate dwelling unit).
- It was conforming.
- After 1975, when the code was changed, it was presumed legally nonconforming.
- Existing legal nonconforming 2 family uses may be expanded (Sec. 62.106(m)).
- It was expanded at that time and used as a 4 plex from 1975-2006.
- Therefore, it has been a legal nonconforming 4 plex from 1975-2006.
- It may have lost legal non-conforming status.

The owner seeks to re-establish that legal non-conforming status as a 4 plex.

Brian

From: Brian Alton

Sent: Thursday, April 26, 2018 9:45 AM

To: Williams, Josh (CI-StPaul)

Subject: 1685 Taylor

Josh,

I have a copy of a building permit from 1959 states the use of the house as a duplex. That is consistent with the information you had.

Work was done to add an outside stairway (presumably for separate access to a dwelling unit). I will scan the application and permit and send to you.

Other building permits on file with the City were destroyed in a flooded basement in the 1990's according to the Ramsey County Historical Society.

Regards,
Brian
Brian D. Alton
McLAY·ALTON, P.L.L.P.
951 Grand Ave
St. Paul, MN 55105
FAX 651-290-2502
651-290-0301

brian@mcclay-alton.com

This email is intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the listed email address. Thank you.

Original to Building Dept.

\$ 3.00 TOTAL FEE COLLECTED

CITY OF SAINT PAUL DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS AND PUBLIC BUILDINGS

DIVISION OF BUILDING INSPECTION

| Permit No |
|-----------------------------|
| Plan No(For Dept. use only) |

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT GENERAL

Application G No

| | | | | | | | | | ~~_ | Paro | WOLOZE (| G ^r | TA. OFOR |
|---------------------|--|---------|---------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------------|---------------------|---------|----------|------------|---------------|----------------|--|
| SQL | | o: | INSTALL | C.M.&F. | × | 1 1 | LTER | REPAIR | RESIC | DE OF | 1- | TRU | bruary 20 1959 CTURE USED AS WRECK HANG COMBINATION |
| NEW SIGN | OLD SIGN | 11 | NATED | ILLUM | 5 | KOOF | JECT | ING | ZONTAL | - | CAL | | HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL |
| Architect | Owner Mrs Lillian Fuller Architect Architect General Contractor Iver H Carlson & Son Inc Address 749 North Snelling Avenue | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| - | Contractor_ | - | n Carts | 3011 & | 2011 1 | | | ldress_ | 743 10 | O1-61 | J DILE. | | IIE AVOIIGO |
| NUMBER | | | STREET | | | 1 8 | IDE | | BET | WEEN | TAHW I | CRO | OSS STREETS |
| 1685 | T | aylo | r Avenu | ı e | | No | | Ch | arlot | te & | & Ald: | ine | |
| WARD | LOT | | BLOCK | | | | | AE | NOITION | OR ' | TRACT | | |
| 10 | Except | west | 37 fee | et of | lot 1 | .O all | of l | ot 9 | Bk 3 | Col: | | | ce Taylors - |
| | WIDT | Ή | DEPT | H | 9 | SIDE LO | T CLEAR | RANCE | | | FR | ОИТ | BUILDING LINE |
| LOT SIZE | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | DI | EPTH | WI | DTH | HEI | GHT | TYP | | оизтвистюи | | | ESTIMATED COST |
| STRUCTUR DETAILS | E | | | | | | | Wind | | | idi airwaj | У | \$1.500.00 |
| DETAILS OR REMARKS: | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Deven | ect to | me | pector | o eth | teror | al | | | | | | | |
| The us | ndersigned he accordance wi | reby mi | akes applic ordinances | ation for | r a permi | it to do int Paul, | Building Minneso | Work a | s herein | specif | ied, agre | eing | to do all work in |
| | | | | | | | SIGI | NED IV | er H | Car | lson & | & S | on Inc |
| 10M 9-55 | 8 | | | | | | | BY_ | 1 | ter- | V. | . 6 | Carlson. |

CITY OF SAINT PAUL DIVISION OF BUILDING INSPECTION

PERMIT

2

C 82350

| | | | | and the same | 7) | | DOUBL | p ppp | COLLEG | TED | | 1 | | | | | 1 | program |
|--|--------------------------------------|--------|----------------------------------|-------------------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------|--------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------|----------|-------------------|-------------|----------------|---------------|--------------------------|
| TOTAL FE | | | | 3 5 | | | ACCOU VIOLAT | INT O | RDINANC | E | | Date | - | 2 - | 2 | 1/1 | | 19 |
| Structu | | X | | 0 1 | | | App | | ion (| 0 - | 7 | - | | Plan | | | | |
| Used A | | FRY G | RANTED | Cepi | | | Num | ber | 0 | | - 4 | 1 | | Numb | er | | | |
| PLIMISSIC | N 15 11L1 | LDI G. | A STATE OF | 1 | 4 | 7 | 11 | | | | , | 10 | | - | 1 | 1 | 1 |),) |
| Owner | 2017 | | 31 | Gan | | Je. C | Ken | 7 | | Addre | ess / | 50. | 5 | 10 | 2 A | 10) | un | |
| Contrac | tor / | Por | 4 | (V | 1 , | Jam. | 4 5 | 2: |) 1 | Addre | ess | 44 | 7 | 1/ 10 | XX. | (1) | 1 | |
| C. M. & Cont'r. | C. M. & F. | | | | | | | | | Addre | ess | // | | | | | 1 | 1 |
| То са | | | | | | | | | property, | subjec | t to all r | | | | | | | ent, provisions |
| | | | | | | ty of Saint be revoked | | | | | | | id pro | visions o | of law | enacte | d and p | romulgated by |
| Conc. Maso | nry | | 1 | | Ť | | | | WA | RM A | IR S | team | 1000 | NS AN | The same of | | | |
| & Fin. Cem | ent BC | ILDIN | G | ELECT. | WOL | PLUMB. | PLAST | TRUCTI | ED OF | ATIN | NON | itting | BIL | LBOARI | DS E | LEVA | TORS | EFRIGERATION Combination |
| PROJECTION BUILDING O | R PROP- | LO | WEST POI SIGN FRO ROUND IN | NT OF | 1101 | DING OF BIC | Comb | 1110011 | 111 | LLUMI- NATED | ILLUM NATE | II- RO | OOF | PRO- JECTIN | | HORI- ONTAL | VERTI- CAL | Horizontal and Vertical |
| ERTY LINE | IN FEET | GI | ROUND IN | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| NUME | BER | | | ST | REET | | | | SIDE | | 1 | V// | 1- | BETWEEN | TAHW | STREET | rs) | 2 |
| TURN | ا ك | / | 071 | 17 | BLO | nz l | 1 | | 10 | | ADD | ITION OR | TDAC | 100 | 7 | 9 | exac | 40 |
| WARD | 1111 | 12 | 7/1 | 201-1 | 123 | 3 | 1 0 | 7 | 100 | 2 | | 31/2 | Pa | 1 | ? / | 10 | , 9 | 710 |
| CHANGE SER | WICE SPON | -/ | MP/TO_ | AMP. | No. | Item | Stor | No. | It | em () | Story | PLAST | TER - 8 | STUCCO | 7 | REI | FRIGERA | TION |
| CHANGE SEA | VICE FROM | | KILO- | WATTS | 01 | WATER KITCHEN SINK | | | | | No. Yards Cool Tower | | | | | G.P.M. | | |
| No. | INSTALLA | TION | WATTS EACH | IS EACH RATH DISH | | | | | Interior | | ~ | Co | ompresso | r | н.р. | | | |
| | ELEVATORS | | | | | URINAL | Two Laundry Trays (Fixt.) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DYNAMOS-T | RANS. | | | | SHOWER BATH | | | GARBAC DISPOSA | E | | Exterior. | | | 1 | | | Inn |
| | SIGNS Garbage Disp Dish Washer | osal | | | | WASH BASI | IN | | Rainwate LEADER | | | BUILD | 1 | NSTALL | ADD | | HANG | RF. |
| | REFRIGERA | | | | | SLOP SINK | | | DRINKI FOUNTA | IN | | ALTER | I | REPAIR | MOVI | E | WRECK | SIDE |
| | GAS BURNEP OIL BURNER | | | | | GAS STOVE | | de | Ref. or C | | 4 | | | | | | | |
| | RANGE | /_ | 0 | | | GAS Water Heate | mu | 1 | Connecti | on | L | OLD | | NEW | FRA | AME | BRICK | CONCRETE |
| | DRYERS | AL | 1 | 0 | 0 | Bar Sink | | 1 | SEWER | be | | 0 | | | | | | |
| Fixtures | No. | OUT | TLETS (| No: | | Miscellaneou GAS DEVIC | E | 0.4 | tyour Dr | | | STEEL | , | METAL | | | | |
| Goose Neck | 5 | LICH | 7000 | NGD - | _ | Lineal Feet Soil Pipe | 1/6 | XXI | OPENIN | | | | | | | | | |
| SIDE | 100 | Mswit | | / | | h | - UN | //Ste | am | . & P. | sq. ft. | EDOM | TI OP V | MIDWH (18 | EEW) | em | E OD I ENG | COLI (ISEE/D) |
| CEILING | U | FLAT | IRONS | | 12 | BOILERS | | | t Wat Press. | | sq. ft. H. P. | PRON. | TORY | VIDTH (F | DEI) | 512 | E OIL LENG | GTH (FEET) |
| CASE | 1 | | formers | -0 | | | Motor | ized IIn | No. | | | | | | | | | |
| WINDOW | 1 1. | - | to | | Motorized Unit HEATERS Unit Ventilator Steam Hot Water | | | | | | | Н | HEIGH! | T (FEET) | | N | UMBER OF | F STORIES |
| TOTAL | 100 | TOTA | L | | | | No. | lot Wat | erNo. | | | | | | | | | |
| - | | rors | No. | u D Es | | RADIATORS | | team | | | H. W. | CUB. | . OR S | TENTS QUARE FE | EET | EST | OF W | VALUATION ORK |
| 110. | H.P. Ea. | | No. | H.P. Ea. | W. A. | HTG. | | DUC | T | | | | | | | 1 | r | :2 |
| | - | | | | VENT | | | QUT | | | | | | | | 1 | Je G | |
| | | | | | GEN. | | | FLAS | SHING | | | | | | | | | ERTY SUCH MUST BE |
| | | тот | AT. | | CORN | | | | | - | | | | ROM THE | | | | |
| PENALTY FOR VIOLATION OF ANY OF THE PRO- COMMISSIONER OF PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS AND PUBLIC BUILDINGS | | | | | | | | | LDINGS | | | | | | | | | |

PENALTY FOR VIOLATION OF ANY OF THE PRO-VISIONS OF BUILDING CODE, ORDINANCE No. 7210. FINE OF FROM FIVE DOLLARS TO ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS OR IMPRISONMENT FOR FROM FIVE TO NINETY DAYS COMMISSIONER OF PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS AND PUBLIC BUILDINGS

ZONING WORKSHEET

| ADDRESS: 1685 PIN: 28.29.23 | 3.41.0037 | ence | | |
|--------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|
| BUILDING CARD IN | E. 1997 | PERMIT: 34749 | TYPE OF STRUC | TURE: |
| PERMITS | COUNTY ASSESSOR'S | S RECORDS LICI | | CITY DIRECTORY |
| 1934 - | Double dwell | Tua - | * | · 1950 - 2 1954 - 1 |
| | | remodel kitchen - | 7 1 (/2 | |
| 4231 1959 - 6 | 3rd floor - 2 | Litaber | sva +100 rem | 1965-4 nai |
| 1981 - | 3 mail boyers | hose | | 1973 - apts. |
| | | val air con. systems | | 1985-4 nau |
| 1985. | - 3 kitchens | vac aci con, systems | , The prep | 1991-4 name |
| | | | | 1998 - Zham |
| 1.40 | - no Change | • | | 2006 - 3 name |
| LEGAL DESCRIPTIO | N: (slege Place all of Lot 9 | 2 Taylors Division BK=3 | EXW37F46 | of band: |
| LOT SIZE: | 8960 | | · | |
| CROSS STREETS: | Ald | ine + Charlotte | - | |
| ZONE | USE (C/NC) | UNITS PERMITTED | REQUIRED LOT SIZE | LOT SIZE (C/NC) |
| X 1922- | C | | | C |
| 1960 | | | | |
| BROC | MC | | | |
| 1964 | | | | |
| 1975 | NC | ROOMS: UNITS: | 90007 | |
| - | | COMMERCIAL USE: | PLANN | ING: |
| ZONING STATUS FO | R 4 mits | RESIDENTIAL USE: | | ZONING FILE |
| | LEGAL - CONFORM | MTNC | | NO RECORD |
| | | | AINC IOT ST7F | |
| ~~. · | LEGAL - CONFORM for re | MING USE WITH NON-CONFORMesidential) | TING HOT DIVE | |
| | _ LEGAL - NON-CON | | | |
| . D | ILLEGAL | | | |
| | | | iczacho | 2 |
| , | | | 4.26.18 | |

GENERAL BUILDING PERMIT CITY OF SAINT PAUL

| DIVISION OF HC CODE ENFORCE 445 CITY HALL ST. PAUL, MN 5510 | | PERMIT NO 1191 91 984 | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| . 0 | | PLAN NO. 10 10 1 | | | | | | | |
| DATEX JULY | DATEX JULY 7 1981 OWNERX DOROTHY M. HUESTIS | | | | | | | | |
| | 1049 Sible | on bleswar | | | | | | | |
| MOLD TYPE CONST. WOOLFRAME OCCUPANCY | | | | | | | | | |
| GRADING STUCCO OR BUILD AND EXC. PLASTER DRYWALL FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| □ ADDITION | □ ALTER □ REPAIR | □ MOVE □ WRECK | | | | | | | |
| VNUMBER | | DE CROSS STREETS | | | | | | | |
| 1685 | TAGIORAVE 1 | VALDINE | | | | | | | |
| WARD LO | T BLOCK | ADDITION OR TRACT | | | | | | | |
| 10 E. Pt. | of 3 Taylors | Div. | | | | | | | |
| VI VI | DTH DEPTH SIDE LOT | CLEARANCE BUILDING LINE | | | | | | | |
| LOT | | FRONT REAR | | | | | | | |
| | WIDTH LENGTH | HEIGHT STORIES | | | | | | | |
| STRUC- TURE | 4244 | | | | | | | | |
| ESTIMATED | VALUE BASEMENT | TOTAL FLOOR AREA | | | | | | | |
| 10,000 | YES N | SQ. FT. INCLUDE BASEMENT | | | | | | | |
| DETAILS & REMA | IRKS: | | | | | | | | |
| THIS PE | ERMIT TO COL | VER MORK ON | | | | | | | |
|) 51, 2 | ND, & SRD | FLOORS - | | | | | | | |
| BASEME | AT NOT INC | COPGD — | | | | | | | |
| EARAGE | NOT INC | TEL. NO. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| ARCHITECT | | | | | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR L | Ulliam D HUBST | ADDRESS & ZIP | | | | | | | |
| MASONRY | | | | | | | | | |
| PERMIT FEE | 80. SO STATE | | | | | | | | |
| PLAN CHECK | 52.33 | JUL. 15 '81 11:30 B: NG2811 80.50 | | | | | | | |
| STATE SURCHARGE | 5.00 | PLCK4074 52.33 SURB6399 5.00 | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL FEE | 137,83 WHEN | TOTAL 137.83 VALIDATED THIS SVOUR PERMIT 137.83 | | | | | | | |
| APPLICANT CERTIFIES THAT ALL INFORMATION IS CORRECT AND THAT ALL PERTINENT STATE REGULATIONS AND CITY ORDINANCES WILL BE COMPLIED WITH IN PERFORMING THE WORK FOR WHICH THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED. | | | | | | | | | |
| Vallellen | m Decestio | ADDRESS OF JOB | | | | | | | |
| AUTHORIZEDSIG | GNATURE (STILL O | (011 | | | | | | | |

From:

Jon Neal

To: Subject: Date: Williams, Josh (CI-StPaul) Support of the Ripleys

Wednesday, April 25, 2018 9:34:47 PM

Hello Josh,

My name is Jon Neal, and I'm a previous tenant of 1685 Taylor Ave. I wanted to email to show my support of Brett and Laura Ripley. The house is clearly laid out as a 4-plex, and it would not make any sense to combine any of the units. The Ripleys are great landlords, and clearly care about the neighborhood. Thank you for your consideration.

From:

molddoctor@minnesotamolddoctor.com

To:

Williams, Josh (CI-StPaul)

Subject:

variance: 16985 Taylor Avenue, Saint Paul 55104

Date:

Wednesday, April 25, 2018 7:38:13 PM

If the variance can be for specifically the current owners, it has my full support but if the variance goes with the property am I a bit hesitant. At one time there were parking problems. They have been resolved. The current tenants and landlord are considerate.

If the property were to be sold, I would be more comfortable in it reverting to three apartments until more is known about any potential new owner.

Stephanie Digby 1682 Taylor Avenue Saint Paul, Minnesota 55104 651 642 1288 From: To: Williams, Josh (CI-StPaul) Englund, Cherie (CI-StPaul) FW: 1685 Taylor Ave St. Paul MN

Subject: Date:

Wednesday, April 25, 2018 9:40:43 PM

From: Carol Imsdahl [mailto:cimsdahl123@gmail.com]

Sent: Wednesday, April 25, 2018 6:48 PM

To: Williams, Josh (CI-StPaul) <josh.williams@ci.stpaul.mn.us>

Cc: brettripley@gmail.com

Subject: 1685 Taylor Ave St. Paul MN

Dear Josh,

I am writing to say I feel the property at 1685 Taylor Ave in St. Paul should be allowed to be turned back into a four unit apartment building. Since it was built to be a four unit apartment I see no reason why it should not be turned back into one. I live right next door and have never had a problem with the owners or any tenants that have lived there.

The owners, Brett and Laura Ripley are very responsible, conscientious landlords. They maintain the property and live just a few blocks away if any problems should occur.

Thank you for your time.

Regards, Carol Imsdahl 1689 Taylor Ave. St. Paul, MN